

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4742-4746/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in CRLA No.340/2009,CRLA No.341/2009CRLA No.342/2009CRLA No.343/2009CRLA No.344/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.OPERA HOUSE EXPORTS LTD.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Aggrieved by the order of adjudication dated 11.10.2007 passed by the Adjudicating Officer, Special Director, Enforcement Directorate, the petitioner preferred appeal on 22.01.2008. It has been held to have been filed beyond a period of 90 days.

It is the contention of the petitioner that the aforesaid order dated 11.10.2007 was served on the petitioner on 25.10.2007 and if the period is calculated from the date of service of order, the appeal was filed within 90 days.

There is nothing on record to show that the petitioner received the order on 25.10.2007 as alleged by it.

Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted two weeks' time to seek instructions and file their respective additional affidavit.

List the matters thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master