

®

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4742-4746/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in CRLA No.340/2009,CRLA
No.341/2009CRLA No.342/2009CRLA No.343/2009CRLA No.344/2009 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.OPERA HOUSE EXPORTS LTD.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman V., Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the counter affidavit filed by the respondents, it
appears that the appeal was preferred by the petitioner on '1st
February, 2008. The learned counsel for the petitioner is
allowed two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit enclosing the
copy of receipt if any granted in filing the appeal.

Post the matter on 22nd October, 2013.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER